

Email: planning@camden.gov.uk Phone: 020 7974 4444 Fax: 020 7974 1680 Development Management Camden Town Hall Extension Argyle Street London WC1H 8EQ

Application for removal or variation of a condition following grant of planning permission. Town and Country Planning Act 1990. Planning (Listed Buildings and Conservation Areas) Act 1990

Publication of applications on planning authority websites.

Please note that the information provided on this application form and in supporting documents may be published on the Authority's website. If you require any further clarification, please contact the Authority's planning department.

1. Applicant Name, Address and Contact Details							
Title: Mr	First name: Irving	Surname:	Shapiro				
Company name	Durley Investment Corp.]					
Street address:	Armintage Property Management Ltd.]	Country Code	National Number	Extension Number		
	New Maxdov House	Telephone number:					
	130 Bury New Road	Mobile number:]			
Town/City	Prestwich]]			
County:		Fax number:					
Country:	United Kingdom	Email address:					
Postcode:	M25 0AA						
Are you an agent acting on behalf of the applicant? Yes No 2. Agent Name, Address and Contact Details							
Title: Mr	First Name: Glyn	Surname:	Lloyd-Jones				
Company name:	PKS Architects LLP						
Street address:	PKS Architects LLP		Country Code	National Number	Extension Number		
	8 Cliff Road Studios	Telephone number:		020742404800			
	5 Cliff Road	Mobile number:					
Town/City	London	Fax number:][
County:	London						
Country:	United Kingdom	Email address:					
Postcode:	NW1 9AN	glyn@pksarchitects.	com				

3. Site Address	s Details							
Full postal address	of the site (includir	ng full postcode where	available)	Desc	cription:			
House:	6	Suffix:						
House name:	Leeder House							
Street address:	Erskine Road							
Town/City:	London							
County:								
Postcode:	NW3 3AJ							
Description of loca (must be complete								
Easting:	527904							
Northing:	184164							
4. Pre-applicat	tion Advice							
Has assistance or p	rior advice been so	ught from the local au	thority about this	application?		⊖ Yes	No	
5. Description	of Proposal							
•	•							
		proved development a						
Redevelopment involving the change of use of Leeder House from office (Class B1) to residential use (Class C3) to provide 4 units (1x2, 3x3 bed); erection of part 2 / part 3- storey building with enlarged basement (following the demolition of Block 5); roof extension and alterations to elevations of Blocks 2 and 3; erection of three core blocks to provide circulation and services; and alterations to caretakers' lodge.								
Application referen	ce number:	2013/6326/P					Date of decision:	24/12/2013
Please state the co	ndition number(s)	o which this applicatio	on relates:					
Condition number								
Condition 2 - Draw	ings							
Has the developme	ent already started?	Yes	No					
 6. Condition(s) - Removal Please state why you wish the condition(s) to be removed or changed: Following minor material amendments to the above scheme we submit the \$73 Minor Material Amendment for variation to condition 2 of the original permission for 6 Erskine Road 2013/6326/P. 								
above) with amend accompanies this le	dments highlighted etter to cover the p	in red. The previously lanning fee.	consented drawir	ngs have also b	een provided.	d elevation, section . A cheque for £195	& plan have been submi made payable to Londo	tted online (reference n Borough of Camden
If you wish the exis	ting condition to b	e changed, please stat	e how you wish th	e condition to	be varied:]
7. Site Visit								
Can the site be see	n from a public roa	d, public footpath, bric	lleway or other pu	ublic land?		• Yes 🔿	No	
If the planning aut	hority needs to mal	ke an appointment to a	carry out a site visi	it, whom should	d they contact	t? (Please select on	lly one)	
O The agent	The appl	icant 🔿 Other p	person					
8. Certificates	(Certificate A)							
freehold interest or l	ant certifies that on leasehold interest wi	the day 21 days before th at least 7 years left to	lopment Manage e the date of this a o run) of any part o	application nob If the land to wh	ire) (England ody except m nich the applie) Order 2010 Cert yself/the applicant cation relates, and	ificate under Article 12 was the owner (owner is that none of the land to cultural tenant" in section	which the application
Title: Mr	First name:	Glyn			Surname:	Lloyd-Jones		
Person role: Ap	plicant	Declara	tion date:	30/09/2014			Declaration made	
9. Declaration								
I/we hereby apply for planning permission/consent as described in this form and the accompanying plans/drawings and								
additional information. I/we confirm that, to the best of my/our knowledge, any facts stated are true and accurate and any opinions given are the genuine opinions of the person(s) giving them.								

Ref: 25: 6060	Planning Portal Reference:

